

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 2099 of 2021
(Satsang, Deoghar vs. The State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : M/s S. Sanyal and Sunil Kr. Mahto, Advocates.
For the State : Mr. Suchendra Prasad, Advocate.

7/29.02.2024: Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case on 04.04.2024.

Anu/-Cp2.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)