

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 2099 of 2021

Satsang, Deoghar through its Secretary, Kartik Chandra Sarkar
... .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through its Secretary, Government of
Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate
Mr. Sunil Kumar Mahto, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Nehru Mahto, AC to GP-IV

I.A. No. 2436 of 2023

10/24.06.2024 The present interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the respondent no. 2 – the Deputy Commissioner, Deoghar, the affidavit of which has been sworn by the District Land Acquisition Officer, Deoghar for tagging the present case along with W.P.(C) No. 4909 of 2012.

2. Having heard learned counsel for the parties, this Court is of the view that there is no need of tagging the present case along with W.P.(C) No. 4909 of 2012.

3. I.A. No. 2436 of 2023 is accordingly dismissed.

W.P.(C) No. 2099 of 2021

4. At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, put up this case under the heading "For Admission" on 23.07.2024.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Manish