

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 2099 of 2021

SATSANG

.... Petitioner(s).

Versus

State of Jharkhand and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s): Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate (through VC)
Mr. Sunil Kr. Mahto, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Kanishka Deo, AC to GP-IV

14/07.05.2026

Any representative of the petitioner should approach the Deputy Commissioner, Deoghar, seeking protection within two weeks from today.

Once the representative of the petitioner approaches the Deputy Commissioner, Deoghar, the Deputy Commissioner will ensure the proper protection to the petitioner so that the construction work can be completed.

The Deputy Commissioner will take appropriate steps to maintain the law and order.

List this case after eight weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)